FOLEY HOAG LLP

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Form PTO-1595 (Rev.	08/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027	(exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. Departe	ment of COMMERCE
United States Patent a	nd Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Peakadilly	Name: Pronota			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) October 30, 2006 Assignment Merger	Technologiepark 4 9052 Ghent BELGIUM			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:			
Other	Country: Zip:			
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🔯 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,908,740			
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>			
Name: DeAnn F. Smith, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: VBS-001.01	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Foley Hoag LLP				
World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Blvd.	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Boston	8. Payment Information			
State: MA Zip: 02210	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number : 617-832-1264	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 617-832-7000	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-1448; Ref: VBS-001</u>			
Email Address: dsmith@foleyhoag.com	Authorized User Name <u>DeAnn F. Smith</u>			
9. Signature :	March 21, 2007			
Signature	Date Date			
DeAnn F. Smith, Esq Reg. No. 36,683 Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents				
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexa PATEN 31450				

def 30 OCT. 2006 Company number: 0866.952.940 Designation (in full): Peakadilly Legal form: Legal form: Public Limited Company (N.V.) Registered office: Technologiepark 4, 9052 Ghent Subject of deed: CHANGE OF NAME, AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES O ASSOCIATION Extract from the minutes drawn up by notary Jean-Philippe Lagae, in Brussels, on 18 2006. Cond The extraordinary general meeting has decided to change the Company's name to "Pronot effect from 18 October 2006. Accordingly it has resolved to amend article 1 of the art association and to replace the second sentence with: "It shall bear the name Pronota." EXTRACT CERTIFIED AS A TRUE COPY Signed: Jean-Philippe Lagae, Notary. Filed together with an issuance, an attendance list, a compilation of powers of attorney, coordination of the articles of association.		3 0 OCT. 2006
Company number: 0866.952.940 Designation (in full): Peakadilly Legal form: Public Limited Company (N.V.) Registered office: Technologiepark 4, 9052 Ghent <u>Subject of deed</u> : CHANGE OF NAME, AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES O ASSOCIATION Extract from the minutes drawn up by notary Jean-Philippe Lagae, in Brussels, on 18 2006. The extraordinary general meeting has decided to change the Company's name to "Pronot effect from 18 October 2006. Accordingly it has resolved to amend article 1 of the ar association and to replace the second sentence with: "It shall bear the name Pronota." EXTRACT CERTIFIED AS A TRUE COPY Signed: Jean-Philippe Lagae, Notary. Piled together with an issuance, an attendance list, a compilation of powers of attorney, coordination of the articles of association.		
Designation (in full): Peakadilly Legal form: Public Limited Company (N.V.) Registered office: Technologiepark 4, 9052 Ghent Subject of deed: CHANGE OF NAME, AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES O ASSOCIATION Extract from the minutes drawn up by notary Jean-Philippe Lagae, in Brussels, on 18 2006. The extraordinary general meeting has decided to change the Company's name to "Pronot effect from 18 October 2006. Accordingly it has resolved to amend article 1 of the art association and to replace the second sentence with: "It shall bear the name Pronota." EXTRACT CERTIFIED AS A TRUE COPY Signed: lean-Philippe Lagae, Notary. Filed together with an issuance, an attendance list, a compilation of powers of attorney, coordination of the articles of association.	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	COMMERCIAL COURT OF GHENT
 (in full): Peakadilly Legal form: Public Limited Company (N.V.) Registered office: Technologiepark 4, 9052 Ghent <u>Subject of deed</u>: CHANGE OF NAME, AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES O ASSOCIATION Extract from the minutes drawn up by notary Jean-Philippe Lagae, in Brussels, on 18 2006. The extraordinary general meeting has decided to change the Company's name to "Pronot effect from 18 October 2006. Accordingly it has resolved to amend article 1 of the art association and to replace the second sentence with: "It shall bear the name Pronota." EXTRACT CERTIFIED AS A TRUE COPY Signed: Jean-Philippe Lagae, Notary. Piled together with an issuance, an attendance list, a compilation of powers of attorney, coordination of the articles of association. 		2.940
Registered office: Technologiepark 4, 9052 Ghent Subject of deed: CHANGE OF NAME, AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES O ASSOCIATION Extract from the minutes drawn up by notary Jean-Philippe Lagae, in Brussels, on 18 2006. The extraordinary general meeting has decided to change the Company's name to "Pronot effect from 18 October 2006. Accordingly it has resolved to amend article 1 of the art association and to replace the second sentence with: "It shall bear the name Pronota." EXTRACT CERTIFIED AS A TRUE COPY Signed: Jean-Philippe Lagae, Notary. Filed together with an issuance, an attendance list, a compilation of powers of attorney, coordination of the articles of association.		lly
Subject of deed: CHANGE OF NAME, AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES O ASSOCIATION Extract from the minutes drawn up by notary Jean-Philippe Lagae, in Brussels, on 18 2006. The extraordinary general meeting has decided to change the Company's name to "Pronot effect from 18 October 2006. Accordingly it has resolved to amend article 1 of the art association and to replace the second sentence with: "It shall bear the name Pronota." EXTRACT CERTIFIED AS A TRUE COPY Signed: Jean-Philippe Lagae, Notary. Filed together with an issuance, an attendance list, a compilation of powers of attorney, coordination of the articles of association.	Legal form: Public I	imited Company (N.V.)
ASSOCIATION Extract from the minutes drawn up by notary Jean-Philippe Lagae, in Brussels, on 18 2006. The extraordinary general meeting has decided to change the Company's name to "Pronot effect from 18 October 2006. Accordingly it has resolved to amend article 1 of the art association and to replace the second sentence with: "It shall bear the name Pronota." EXTRACT CERTIFIED AS A TRUE COPY Signed: Jean-Philippe Lagae, Notary. Filed together with an issuance, an attendance list, a compilation of powers of attorney, coordination of the articles of association.	Registered office: Technol	ogiepark 4, 9052 Ghent
 2006. The extraordinary general meeting has decided to change the Company's name to "Pronot effect from 18 October 2006. Accordingly it has resolved to amend article 1 of the art association and to replace the second sentence with: "It shall bear the name Pronota." EXTRACT CERTIFIED AS A TRUE COPY Signed: Jean-Philippe Lagae, Notary. Filed together with an issuance, an attendance list, a compilation of powers of attorney, coordination of the articles of association. 		
The extraordinary general meeting has decided to change the Company's name to "Pronot effect from 18 October 2006. Accordingly it has resolved to amend article 1 of the an association and to replace the second sentence with: "It shall bear the name Pronota." EXTRACT CERTIFIED AS A TRUE COPY Signed: Jean-Philippe Lagae, Notary. Filed together with an issuance, an attendance list, a compilation of powers of attorney, coordination of the articles of association.		n up by notary Jean-Philippe Lagae, in Brussels, on 18 Oc
	EXTRACT CERTIFIED AS A Signed: Jean-Philippe Lagae, No Filed together with an issuance	RUE COPY tary. an attendance list, a compilation of powers of attorney, ar

Indicate on the last page of Part B: Front: Name and capacity of the executing notary or of the person authorised to represent the legal entity vis-à-vis third parties.

Rep. no. 1742 KVN/PEAKADILLY 08'06

Peakadilly Public Limited Company (N.V.) Registered offices of the company: Technologiepark 4, 9052 Ghent; VAT No. BE 0866.952.940; Company Register of Ghent

CHANGE OF NAME, AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

In the year two thousand and six.

On the eighteenth of October.

At the offices of the executing Notary.

Before me, Jean-Philippe LAGAE, Civil Law Notary practising in Brussels, was held the extraordinary general meeting of the shareholders of the public limited company "Peakadilly", with registered offices at Technologiepark 4, 9052 Ghent, referred to hereafter as the "Company".

The Company incorporated as is evidenced by deed executed before Notary Manuel Van Hoof, of Zwijnaarde, on the twenty fourth of August, two thousand and four, announced in the appendices to the Belgian Bulletin of Acts and Decrees of the following third of September, under the number 04127113.

The articles of association of which were last amended as is evidenced by the report drawn up by Notary Jean-Philippe Lagae of Brussels, on the thirty first of July, two thousand and six, announced in the appendices to the Belgian Bulletin of Acts and Decrees of the following twenty third of August, under the number 06134260.

BUREAU

The meeting was opened at twelve o/clock and was chaired by Mr Nicholas John McCooke, director delegate of the Company, residing at 62 North Park, Gerrards Cross, Chalfont St. Peter, Buckinghamshire, SL 8JR, Great Britain, who also fulfilled the offices of secretary and vote counter. His identity was established by reference to his British passport with the number 500243032.

MEETING COMPOSITION

Attending or represented at the meeting were those shareholders whose identity and the number of shares that each of them hold are recorded on the attendance list attached hereto.

This attendance list was closed and signed by the sole member of the Bureau.

Having been read out this attendance list was marked "bijlage" [attachment] and signed by me, Notary.

The powers of attorney cited in this attendance list are all private and have been compiled in a compilation of powers of attorney attached hereto.

CHAIRMAN'S INTRODUCTION

The Chairman introduced the meeting and requested the undersigned Notary to authenticate that:

- I. the agenda of this meeting covers:
- 1) Changing the Company's registered name and as a consequence thereof amending article 1 of the Company's articles of association.
- 2) Granting authorisation, with the possibility of subrogation, to one director to fulfil, as far as necessary, the necessary formalities in connection with the Central Enterprise Databank, the Enterprise Counter and the VAT authorities.
- II. The Chairman declared that:
- the capital is represented by eighteen million six hundred and fifty six thousand two hundred and fifty (18,656,250) shares;
- the attendance list showed that all shares were represented;
- there were no bonds in circulation that had been issued by the Company and no certificates that had been issued with the cooperation of the Company;
- the Company had not issued any profit-sharing certificates;
- the extraordinary general meeting of the thirty first of July, two thousand and six issued ninety (90) anti-dilution warrants, which were immediately subscribed, and the holders of which are also shareholders;
- the directors, as the case may be, through the intervention of their authorised representatives, had waived the convocation formalities and period in relation to this meeting, as evidenced by the minutes of the board of directors' meeting on the seventeenth of October, two thousand and six (at which board of directors' meeting the directors Zeev Zehavi, Jim Van Heusden and Martijn Kleijwegt, were validly represented by Mr Rudy Dekeyser, chairman of the Company's board of directors, on the basis of a private power of attorney);
- the statutory auditor had waived the convocation formalities and period in writing.
- the shareholders, as the case may be, through the intervention of their authorised representatives, declared that they:
 - had taken note of the convocation formalities and periods, which must be observed in convening a general meeting of the shareholders (articles 533 and 535 of the Companies Code);
 - had taken note of the possibility of claiming the nullity of any decisions of a general meeting for which the procedural requirements have not been observed (articles 64, section 1 and 178 of the Companies Code);

- considered themselves to have been convened according to the procedures;
- waived the possibility of making claims for nullity.
- the meeting could therefore deliberate and decide validly about items on the agenda.

ESTABLISHING THE VALIDITY OF THE MEETING

The meeting considered the Chairman's introduction to be correct; it acknowledged that it was validly composed and competent to deliberate about items on the agenda.

DELIBERATION

The meeting commenced on the agenda and following deliberation, took the following decisions:

1) Changing the name

The meeting decided to change the Company's name to "Pronota", with effect from the date of this meeting. Accordingly it decided to amend article 1 of the articles of association and to replace the second sentence with: "It shall bear the name Pronota".

Voting: this decision was taken with unanimity of votes cast.

2) Authorisation

The meeting decided to give authorisation, with the possibility of subrogation, to one director to fulfil, as far as necessary, the necessary formalities in connection with the Central Enterprise Databank, the Enterprise Counter and the VAT authorities. The members of the meeting declared that they were acquainted with the tariffs of the Enterprise Counter.

Voting: this decision was taken with unanimity of votes cast. Since there was no more business on the agenda the meeting was closed at half past twelve.

Of which the undersigned Notary drew up these minutes in the place and date mentioned above.

And after these minutes had been read out and explained, the sole member of the Bureau and the shareholders signed together with me, Notary.

(Two signatures follow)

Two pages registered, without amendment(s) with the Second Registry Office of Vorst on the twentieth of October 2006, book 35 page 13 section 02. Received twenty five euro (\in 25). The Acting Senior Inspector (Signed) Nathalie Braurks.

3



Notary Lagae's official stamp

(Article 591, section 4 of the Belgian stamp duties code)

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

PATENT REEL: 019047 FRAME: 0752

Fax



Date: March 21, 2007		
U.S. Patent and Trademark To: Assignment Branch	Fax #: 571-273-0140	Confirm#: 571-272-1149
Client Matter#; 26035-101 (VI	3S-001.0 1)	
From: DeAnn F. Smith	Sender's Number: 1264	User #: 1335
Total Pages Sent (Including Cover S	heet): 6	Office: Boston

Message

U.S. Patent Application No.: 10/394,980 Filed: March 21, 2003 U.S. Patent 6,908,740 Title: Methods and Apparatus for Gel-Free Qualitative and Quantitative Proteome Analysis, and Uses Therefore Inventors: Vandekerckhove, J. et al. Our Reference No.: VBS-001.01 (26035-101)

Transmitted herewith are the following documents:

This fax cover sheet (1 page); Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page); and Official Belgian Registration of the Change of Name (4 pages).

IMPORTANT – PLEASE BEAD

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENTS NAMED ABOVE. THIS MESSAGE MAY BE AN ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION AND AS SUCH IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR AN AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR, AND THAT ANY REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL. THANK YOU,

IF THERE ARE ANY PROBLEMS WITH THIS TRANSMISSION PLEASE TELEPHONE THE SENDER.

Seaport World Trade Center West / 155 Seaport Blvd, / Boston, MA 02210-2600 / TEL: 617.832.1000 / FAX: 617.832.7000 Foley Hoag LLP BOSTON WASHINGTON, DC PATVE Nethoag.com

RECORDED: 03/21/2007

REEL: 019047 FRAME: 0753